

HB0187/867970/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 187
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 24, after “under” insert “TITLE 2, SUBTITLE 1 OF THIS ARTICLE”; and in line 31, after “Commissioner” insert “AND THE STATE COLLECTION AGENCY LICENSING BOARD”.

On page 5, in line 1, after “(1)” insert “TITLE 2, SUBTITLE 1 OF THIS ARTICLE;

(2)”;

in line 11, before “TITLE” insert “TITLE 12, SUBTITLES 5, 6, 9, AND 10 OF THE COMMERCIAL LAW ARTICLE;

(13)”;

in the same line, strike “AND”; after line 11, insert:

“(14) TITLE 7, SUBTITLES 1, 3, 4, AND 5 OF THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE; AND”;

in lines 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(15)”, respectively; in lines 14 and 23, in each instance, after “Commissioner” insert “AND THE STATE COLLECTION AGENCY LICENSING BOARD”; in line 14, after “to” insert “SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION”; strike beginning with “the” in line 14 down through the second “services” in line 15; in line 17, after “Commissioner” insert “AND THE STATE COLLECTION AGENCY LICENSING BOARD RELATING TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION”; in

(Over)

HB0187/867970/1 **Finance Committee**
Amendments to HB 187
Page 2 of 2

line 24, after “Commissioner” insert “AND THE STATE COLLECTION AGENCY LICENSING BOARD UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(I) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”; and strike beginning with “to” in line 24 down through the second “article;” in line 29.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.